# OP \$265.00 451068

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689325

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Second Lien Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMP Agency Services, LLC		11/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ouray Sportswear, LLC		
Street Address:	1201 West Mansfield Avenue		
City:	Englewood		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80110		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4510681	EI-LO
Registration Number:	2863091	TSC APPAREL
Registration Number:	1420194	TULTEX
Registration Number:	1733245	TULTEX
Registration Number:	4408139	TULTEX
Registration Number:	2271077	OURAY
Registration Number:	2271078	OURAY
Registration Number:	2256709	OURAY
Registration Number:	3121978	FEEL THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2986495	HARD TO SAY. EASY TO WEAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0532

Address Line 4: Colu	Columbus, OHIO 43219			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera			
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/			
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=TSC - 2L Trademark Release (TSC & Ouray)#page1.tif				
source=TSC - 2L Trademark Release (TSC & Ouray)#page2.tif				
source=TSC - 2L Trademark Release (TSC & Ouray)#page3.tif				

source=TSC - 2L Trademark Release (TSC & Ouray)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0533

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of November 19, 2021, by FMP AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of TSC APPAREL, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, and OURAY SPORTSWEAR, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (together, the "Grantors").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Agent entered into that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2019, notice of which was recorded on August 21, 2019, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6726, Frame 0105 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantors granted Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest in favor of Agent, in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in **Schedule A**.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantors, any and all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantors, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0534 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent** has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

FMP AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: William Kennedy Jr.

Title: President

Signature Page to Trademark Release

**RECORDED: 11/19/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0535